TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| DEC International, Inc. | | 03/28/2011 | CORPORATION: WISCONSIN |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Technologies Holdings Corp. |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3737 Willowick Road |
| City: | Houston |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 77019 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEVADA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Numbe | er | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1171948 | DEC INTERNATIONAL | - |

/peter t holsen/

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: aleshiap@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter T. Holsen

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3292-00016 |
|-------------------------|------------|
| | |

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter T. Holsen

Date: 04/14/2011

Total Attachments: 1

Signature:

source=2011-03-28_3292-00016_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

JH \$40.00 11/18

TRADEMARK REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0690

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Technologies Holdings Corp. of 3737 Willowick Road, Houston, Texas 77019, USA has adopted, used and is using the following "DEC LOGO" trademark



for which DEC International, Inc. is the present owner and which registrations are listed below; and WHEREAS, Technologies Holdings Corp. is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said DEC International, Inc. does hereby assign unto said Technologies Holdings Corp. all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the below-identified registrations thereof.

| Country | Registration No. | Registration Date | | |
|--|------------------|-------------------|--|--|
| Benelux | 399218 | March 9, 1984 | | |
| France | 1270447 | March 7, 1984 | | |
| Germany | 1,138,594 | April 25, 1989 | | |
| Switzerland | 299,168 | November 2, 1978 | | |
| United States | 1,171,948 | October 6, 1981 | | |
| Executed and delivered this 28th day of March, 2011. | | | | |

DEC INTERNATIONAL, INC.

State of

RECORDED: 04/14/2011

Chris R. Hannemann, President

| County of Dane)s | s. |
|---|---|
| On this Z.B., day of March | , 2011, before me personally appeared said Chris the person who executed the above instrument and a same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. |
| R. Harriston, known to me to be | the person who executed the above instrument and |
| acknowledged to me that he executed the | same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. |

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 09/16/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0691